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Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (Note: * PMI Regional Does not available. Proxy is used. For MSCI EM ex-China, EM PMI is used, Latin America is Brazil, Eastern Europe is Poland.)
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Equities Govt Bonds FX vs. USD Monetary policy

Developed Markets

North America

US 0 0 On hold, expect no cuts in 2025
Canada +1 0 0(-1) 25-50bp of easing in 2025
Developed Europe

UK 0 +1 0 3.5% by yearend
Switzerland +1 0 Risk of ZIRP growing

Euro Area -1 2% terminal — for now
Germany 0 0 (+1)

France +1 0

ltaly +1 +1

Spain +1 +1

Asia Pacific

Japan 0 -1 0 1.00-1.25% by yearend
Australia +1 0 0 One cut in HT likely

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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Emerging Markets

Asia
China +1 -1 -1 30bp rate cut and 100bp RRR cut in 2025
India +1 0 -1 25bp cut in April, then further easing
Korea 0 -1 (0) -1 25bp cut in Q1 2025
Taiwan +1 0 +1 Hawkish bias
Latin America
Brazil 0(-1) +1(0) +1 +100bp in March, rates to 15% by yearend
Mexico -1 +1 -1 50bp cut in March, then further easing
Europe & Africa
South Africa 0 0 (+1) 0 25bp cut likely in March

Corporate Bonds IG HY
Real Estate 0 US 0 0
Energy Commodities 0 UK +1
Industrial Metals +1 (0) Euro Area +1 +1
Precious Metals +1

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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Brazil Equities

From

To

Rationale

The sense of political crisis that prevailed last month
appears to be easing following the election of a new
Congressional leadership earlier this month. This has
shifted the power dynamic in Brasilia and should allow the
government to push through its legislative agenda. The
changing political-power dynamic favours incremental
legislation that will boost equity sentiment despite high
interest rates

Germany
Government Bonds

+1

The prospect of looser fiscal policy in Germany next year
could disproportionately weigh on Bunds.

Korea Government
Bonds

We downgrade Korea bonds as index inclusion and BoK
easing are fully reflected in valuations. Upside fiscal
surprise from the faster-than-expected resolution of
domestic political uncertainty and upward pressure on US
rates will push yields higher in H1.

Summary of model portfolio changes
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1-month chg Oo/W (U/w) Comments
EM Equities +1% 2% We increase Brazil by 1%.
Government Bonds 1% (6%) We reduce German Bonds by 1%.
EM Bonds 1% (2%) We cut South Africa and Korea by 1% each, add 1% to Brazil.
Alternative Assets +1% 1% We increase Industrial Metals by 1%.

Brazil Government
Bonds

+1

Risks are biased towards a slower pace of tightening. With
the end of the tightening cycle in sight, local debt should

continue to benefit from higher rates and a stable currency.

South Africa
Government Bonds

+1

Local debt yields will face upward pressure from inflation
risks and central bank caution. At the same time, the
growth recovery remains fragile, while the Trump
administration has already clashed with South Africa over
various issues.

Industrial Metals

+1

We expect a stronger-than-consensus stimulus in China to
counter the negative effect of US tariffs. This should keep
Industrial Metals bid.

CADvs USD

Tariff risks are offset by less dovish communication from

the BoC amid stronger momentum in CPI and activity data.

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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Revision EPS trend
Regions Price Trend (mversed plot)
MSCI AC World MXWD Index 0.56% 0.81% 1.44% 1.89% 1.36% 8.64%
MSCI World MXWO Index W /V/ 0.62% 0.96% 1.56% 2.10% 1.72% 8.86%
MSCI EM MXEF Index W w 0.06% -0.16% 0.52% 0.40% -1.12% 5.83%
MSCIEM Ex China  MXCXBRV Index W”WW _‘/ﬁ/u\\“ 0.09% -0.39% 0.30% -0.57% -2.86% 5.45%

USA SPX Index / 0.13% 0.61% 0.78% 2.06% 11.65%
Europe SXXP Index W f_ﬁ\,/f - 1.10% 0.97% 5.11%
Japan TPX Index e /V\"/ _- 2.03% 1.97% 12.04%

China SHSZ300 Index W \MW 0.60% 0.81% 1.17%
Australia AS51 Index M q\ W -0.12% -0.31% 0.78%
Korea KOSPI Index % //\'\ 0.50% 0.88% 0.15%
India NIFTY Index M //“J/W 0.30% 0.31% 0.13% 1.31% 0.12% 8.74%
Latin America SPLAC Index % % 0.10% -- 252%
Thailand SET Index W\\ M 0.19%
Eastern Europe M1CXNNE Index W W -

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 7 March 2025; data reflected 1 year)

-0.60% -1.65% -0.38%
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Trend Expectation
MSCI AC World MXWD Index 11.51% 11.02% 9.55% 9.05% 14.49% 7.91%
MSCI World MXWO Index /”/ //\Ld/ 10.38% 9.83% 8.67% 8.09% 12.77% 5.91%
MSCI EM MXEF Index ’\/\,/L/\‘\M 1‘//‘\,‘/\\\##, 15.75% 15.52% 14.83% 14.92% 24.85% 21.29%
MSCIEM Ex China MXCXBRV Index _‘//\,_/\-/\'\"’V }*/W/V\/LJ 22.19% 22.20% 17.79% 18.82% 29.63% 22.63%
USA SPX Index / M 11.70% 11.62% 15.12% 13.74% 13.32% 10.25%
Europe SXXP Index /”‘w W - 6.85% 7.07% 2.77%
China SHSZ300 Index ’\‘\_/\\_\/\_AA/ W 23.37% 22.64% 21.91% 22.03% 21.43% 18.78%
Australia AS51 Index W W‘“’A | 8.22% 760% ” 3.63%

== ROl /\/—\_{ % e = ----

India NIFTY Index /-/"‘"/L\W 13.95% 13.61% 13.83% 14.90% 18.22% 17.64%

EastaniEdrobe B BEFCHIE Index ij/lvw 31.20%  30.13%  2472% = 25.01%  31.79% -

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 7 March 2025; data reflected 1 year)




/ Global Valuation and Earnings

Revision EPS trend
Price Trend 1w
(inversed plot)
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0.61% 0.78% 2.06% 4.15%  11.65%

e
- -0.45% 0.15% 2.51% 11.88%
-1.00% -0.37% 0.69% 3.00%

-0.91%

0.29% 0.75% 2.12% --
0.25% 0.10% 0.55% 0.66% 4.22%
0.16% -0.18% -1.35% -2.26% 1.38%
0.23% 0.31% 1.90% 5.20% 8.11%

r -0.38%  0.02% 1.25% 3.58% 8.66%
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R EPSt d
Sector Price Trend St L
(mversed plot)

Thailand SET Index 0.19%  0.16%  -0.35% -0.60% -1.65%  -0.38%
SET Ener & Uti SETENERG Index W '”w\-m_.\ 0.22%  -0.64% -2.28% -5.26% -9.91%  -8.62%
SET Commerce SETCOMIndex s T /n—-f""ﬂ 0.74%  1.51%  1.15%  4.24%  6.36%  12.40%
SET Bank SETBANK Index /> ~—1._..4—'-""‘"/’ 0.39%  0.55%  0.84%  3.33%  4.27%  4.56%
SET Info & Com Tech SETCOMUNIndex .=~ "™ __,_/ 0.27%  0.65% - 5.91% m 31.69%
SET Tran & Logis SETTRANS Index e M\ 0.41% -0.53% -1.26% -2.56% -0.35%  0.01%
SET Food/Bev SETFOOD Index " 77 e _____,f"’_” 1.18% - 135%  4.98% | 10.81% -
SET Property dev SETPROP Index " e “‘"“N\n—.m\ 1.54%  -1.98% -4.33% -5.42% -4.61%  -7.30%
SET Finance SETFINIndex o /™ N 059%  -0.28% -1.18%  -1.98% -2.50%  -6.07%
SET Health SETHELTHIndex 7 W 0.28%  -0.14% -1.13% -0.60% -0.23%  3.66%
SET Constr material SETCONMT Index W '“—“f‘*\-\__\_ -0.03% 0.79% 0.43% -11.56% @ -25.93% 3
SET Electrnc compo SETETRON Index M m -0.29% -2.02% - -13.32% -13.98% -1.50%
SET Petrochem & chem SETPETRO Index o™ a0 1.04%  -1.62%  2.65%  3.20% - -2.83%
SET Packaging SETPKG Index ”W “-"""\‘-v-""],h- 2.20% -7.28% M 23.63% -20.56%

SET Media & pubish SETENTER Index  ~_ /""" o ~"""7,  0.86% --- 24.58% -17.95%
SET Pers product SETPERS Index WM\A W 0.44% -1.01% 3.29% 0.96% -
SET Tour & Leiure SETHOTIndex "\~ . "1~ 1.08% -- 8.73%  586%  12.88%
Set Agri-business SETAGRIIndex "ol 7T ogse | 200% -0.50%  2.58%  2.40% | 25.27%
SET Profess serv SETPROF Index | 259% | 286% 022% 160%  18.71%

SET Paper & Print mat SETPAPERIndex A~ | o027% 053% 1.11% 374%  -21.71% -18.26%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 7 March 2025; data reflected 1 year)
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China SHSZ300 Index W\\_A\vw 0.60%  0.81% 1.17%  0.94%  257%  -5.29%
CSI300 Finance SH000914 Index wk\«,ﬁ 0.92%  088%  1.30%  0.74%  446%  -4.36%
CSI300 Indus  SHO00910 Index Wﬁ"“‘x/\’xbw 0.24%  0.55%  1.05%  2.38%  1.18% -
CSI300 Cons Sta SH000912 Index W //WL 0.00%  0.22% | 0.39% --
CSI300 Info Tech SH000915 Index M\/ 057%  124% |
CSI300 Health SH000913 Index W\% 0.17%  0.41% -
CSI300 Cons Dis SH000911 Index W W --- 0.85%  3.50% -
CSI300 Materials SH000909 Index WMW 0.33% 061% 1.21% 2.23% 2.95%  -3.50%
CSI300 Utilit  SH000917 Index wf; Mm 0.10%  0.23% | | : - -1.15%  -1.31%
CSI300 Telecom SH000916 Index WW--- 2.27%
CSI300 Energy SH000908 Index %ﬂ,\% -0.03% _ - 0.06% --

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 7 March 2025; data reflected 1 year)

1.91%
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Revisi EPSt d
Price Trend e — oy W 1Y
(Inversed Plot)

Australia AS51 Index W W -0.12%
Banks AS51BANX Index M y\;w/—'“[ 0.04%
Materials AS51TMATL Index %«\ w 0.10%
Financials AS51FIN Index M M -0.15%
Energy AS51ENGY Index % M"'H\,\_M/\ -0.55%
Consumer Discretionary AS51COND Index M W 0.18%
Info Tech AS51IT Index W m/ -0.01%
Healthcare AS51HC Index WM M 0.41%
Consumer Staples AS51CONS Index W%A W 0.30%
Utilities AS51UTIL Index m m -0.28%
Communication ASS51TELE Index W -_'_“J/_JJ/—\—f -0.16%

Industrials AS51INDU Index 0.03%

Real Estate AS51RLST Index WV 0.08%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 7 March 2025; data reflected 1 year)
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6.51%

-0.47%

2.53%

3.75%

-0.85%

-0.61%

-0.16%

-1.35%

-1.58%

0.38%

1.43%

-1.10%

4.76%

0.07%

5.01%

8.48%

0.29%

8.41%

3.06%

1.48%

12.92%

5.21%

8.98%

-0.92%

11.47%

1.55%
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Country/Region

USA

Japan

MSCI EM ex China
Latin America
China

Europe

Australia
Thailand
Hong Kong S.AR.
United Kingdom
Korea

India

Taiwan
Singapore
Indonesia

Vietnam
All Country
EM Eastern Europe

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 7 March 2025 ; data reflected 1 year)

Index Name

S&P 500 Index

Dow Jones Industrial Average

NASDAQ 100
TOPIX
NIKKEI 225
MSCI EM ex China
S&P Latin America 40
CSI 300
STOXX 600
STOXX 50
S&P/ASX 200
SET
Hang Seng
FTSE 100
KOSPI
NIFTY 50
BSE SENSEX
Taiwan Stock Exchange
Strait Times Index
Jakarta Stock Exchange
VN Index
MSCI ACWI

MSCI EM EEU 10/40 NTR USD

BBG Ticker
SPX Index
INDU Index
NDX Index
TPX Index
NKY Index
MXCXBRV Index
SPLAC Index
SHSZ300 Index
SXXP Index
SX5E Index
AS51 Index
SET Index
HSI Index
UKX Index
KOSPI Index
NIFTY Index
SENSEX Index
TWSE Index
STl Index
JCl Index
VNINDEX Index
MXWD Index
M1CXNNE Index

12 Months Forward PER

23.44
21.54
29.95
14.72
20.18
15.42
11.39
15.86
15.26
15.73
18.42
15.64
1148
12.57
11.39
20.98
21.69
18.55
12.16
15.32

3.31
19.98
13.84

12 Months Forward EPS

270.82
2093.97
788.30
189.14
1992.38
292.07
297.95
261.40
37.55
355.99
461.15
95.00
2109.98
701.94
277.59
1193.22
3807.20
1421.60
327.11
7964.23
124.49
46.65
18.96

2025E Growth

9.99%
5.39%
16.88%
2.77%
9.01%
18.73%
44.72%
5.15%
3.57%
2.39%
6.87%
23.60%
0.00%
1.61%
23.35%
10.98%
11.09%
16.81%
1.59%
1738.32%
24.98%
9.62%
25.93%
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2026E Growth

14.16%
15.73%
17.64%

9.26%
10.50%
15.70%

8.80%
60.06%
10.89%
10.64%

7.15%

9.83%
16.37%

8.94%
18.77%
13.06%
16.72%
17.91%

5.53%
-3.73%
27.93%
13.38%
27.43%

2027E Growth

9.39%
10.51%
12.15%
8.66%
11.69%
10.22%
8.29%
126.02%
6.33%
7.23%
6.33%
4.86%
12.69%
5.26%
2.07%
-2.87%
3.08%
23.88%
5.59%
-89.76%
28.08%
9.74%

3.80%

15
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MSCI China

HSCEI

MSCI Asia ex Japan
MSCIEM

MSCI LATAM
TOPIX Small

NIFTY

IBOV

Gold

VNINDEX

CSI300

KOSPI

TOPIX

Global Fixed Income
SG REITs

SET

TH REITs

STOXX50

STOXX Small

EM Fixed Income
US High Yield
STOXX600

MSCI ACWI

MSCl World

TWSE

S&P500

NASDAQ COMPOSITE
Dollar index
RUSSELL2000
Global REITs

-8.00% -6.00%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM
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STOXX Small

IBOV

SG REITs

MSCI LATAM
TOPIX

MSCI ACWI

MSCI World

TWSE

Dollar index

SET

NIFTY

Global REITs
S&P500
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HSCEI

MSCI China
STOXX50

Gold

MSCI LATAM
STOXX600

KOsPI

MSCIEM

MSCI Asia ex Japan
VNINDEX

STOXX Small

IBOV

Global Fixed Income
EM Fixed Income
US High Yield

MSCI ACWI

MSCI World
Csi300

TOPIX Small

SG REITs

S&P500

TWSE

Global REITs

TH REITs

TOPIX

Dollar index

NIFTY

NASDAQ COMPOSITE
RUSSELL2000

SET

-20.00% -15.00% -10.00% -5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM
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12 Month Forward P/E Ratio
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